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County Township Cong. Dist. Acres 25% 7 Year 
Rolling Average 

Payment

Formula / 
Transition 
Payment 

Special Acts 
Payment

Total Payment Average 
Payment Per 

Acre

Adams (001)

Amite (005)

Benton (009)

Chickasaw 
(017)

Choctaw (019)

Copiah (029)

Forrest (035)

Franklin (037)

George (039)

Greene (041)

Harrison (047)

03 (03)

03 (03)

01 (01)

01 (01)

01 (01)

02 (02)

04 (04)

03 (03)

04 (04)

04 (04)

04 (04)

 14,540

 35,709

 55,581

 26,285

 11,683

 7,369

 50,964

 96,035

 14,306

 33,544

 63,324

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $90,378.17 

 $201,403.69 

 $184,633.96 

 $87,151.80 

 $41,505.65 

 $48,116.78 

 $134,316.44 

 $507,930.35 

 $40,236.40 

 $163,518.46 

 $181,706.82 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $90,378.17 

 $201,403.69 

 $184,633.96 

 $87,151.80 

 $41,505.65 

 $48,116.78 

 $134,316.44 

 $507,930.35 

 $40,236.40 

 $163,518.46 

 $181,706.82 

 $6.22 

 $5.64 

 $3.32 

 $3.32 

 $3.55 

 $6.53 

 $2.64 

 $5.29 

 $2.81 

 $4.87 

 $2.87 

 $6.22 

 $5.64 

 $3.32 

 $3.32 

 $3.55 

 $6.53 

 $2.64 

 $5.29 

 $2.81 

 $4.87 

 $2.87 

 $90,378.17 

 $201,403.69 

 $184,633.96 

 $87,151.80 

 $41,505.65 

 $48,116.78 

 $134,316.44 

 $507,930.35 

 $40,236.40 

 $163,518.46 

 $181,706.82 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $90,378.17 

 $201,403.69 

 $184,633.96 

 $87,151.80 

 $41,505.65 

 $48,116.78 

 $134,316.44 

 $507,930.35 

 $40,236.40 

 $163,518.46 

 $181,706.82 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 14,540

 35,709

 55,581

 26,285

 11,683

 7,369

 50,964

 96,035

 14,306

 33,544

 63,324

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

National 
Forest

HOMOCHITTO
PNF (0234)

HOMOCHITTO
PNF (0234)

HOLLY 
SPRINGS PNF
(0233)

TOMBIGBEE 
PNF (0238)

TOMBIGBEE 
PNF (0238)

HOMOCHITTO
PNF (0234)

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

HOMOCHITTO
PNF (0234)

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

MISSISSIPPI (28)

Adams

Amite

Benton

Chickasaw

Choctaw

Copiah

Forrest

Franklin

George

Greene

Harrison
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County Township Cong. Dist. Acres 25% 7 Year 
Rolling Average 

Payment

Formula / 
Transition 
Payment 

Special Acts 
Payment

Total Payment Average 
Payment Per 

Acre

Jackson (059)

Jasper (061)

Jefferson (063)

Jones (067)

Lafayette (071)

Lincoln (085)

Marshall (093)

Newton (101)

Oktibbeha (105)

Pearl River 
(109)

04 (04)

03 (03)

02 (02)

04 (04)

01 (01)

01 (01)

03 (03)

01 (01)

03 (03)

01 (01)

03 (03)

04 (04)

 22,690

 17,517

 8,073

 33,207

 40,168

 15

 7,920

 21,523

 3,343

 40

 77

 4,037

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $57,570.14 

 $66,580.44 

 $52,464.95 

 $91,861.90 

 $68,631.73 

 $25.63 

 $38,280.04 

 $62,617.68 

 $14,883.09 

 $139.93 

 $269.37 

 $12,289.10 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $57,570.14 

 $66,580.44 

 $52,464.95 

 $91,861.90 

 $68,631.73 

 $25.63 

 $38,280.04 

 $62,617.68 

 $14,883.09 

 $139.93 

 $269.37 

 $12,289.10 

 $2.54 

 $3.80 

 $6.50 

 $2.77 

 $1.71 

 $1.71 

 $4.83 

 $2.91 

 $4.45 

 $3.50 

 $3.50 

 $3.04 

 $2.54 

 $3.80 

 $6.50 

 $2.77 

 $1.71 

 $4.83 

 $2.91 

 $4.45 

 $3.50 

 $57,570.14 

 $66,580.44 

 $52,464.95 

 $91,861.90 

 $68,657.36 

 $38,280.04 

 $62,617.68 

 $14,883.09 

 $409.30 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $57,570.14 

 $66,580.44 

 $52,464.95 

 $91,861.90 

 $68,657.36 

 $38,280.04 

 $62,617.68 

 $14,883.09 

 $409.30 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 22,690

 17,517

 8,073

 33,207

 40,183

 7,920

 21,523

 3,343
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Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

National 
Forest

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

BIENVILLE 
PNF (0231)

HOMOCHITTO
PNF (0234)

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

HOLLY 
SPRINGS PNF
(0233)

UNKNOWN 
(7012)

HOMOCHITTO
PNF (0234)

HOLLY 
SPRINGS PNF
(0233)

BIENVILLE 
PNF (0231)

TOMBIGBEE 
PNF (0238)

TOMBIGBEE 
PNF (0238)

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

Jackson

Jasper

Jefferson

Jones

Lafayette

Lincoln

Marshall

Newton

Oktibbeha
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County Township Cong. Dist. Acres 25% 7 Year 
Rolling Average 

Payment

Formula / 
Transition 
Payment 

Special Acts 
Payment

Total Payment Average 
Payment Per 

Acre

Perry (111)

Pontotoc (115)

Scott (123)

Sharkey (125)

Smith (129)

Stone (131)

Tippah (139)

Union (145)

Washington 
(151)

Wayne (153)

04 (04)

01 (01)

03 (03)

02 (02)

03 (03)

04 (04)

01 (01)

01 (01)

02 (02)

04 (04)

 164,311

 535

 86,051

 61,459

 73,321

 56,586

 9,664

 8,355

 3

 90,809

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $548,816.39 

 $1,986.23 

 $410,551.85 

 $103,906.87 

 $280,881.36 

 $189,398.69 

 $25,336.51 

 $24,181.98 

 $2.18 

 $241,500.54 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $548,816.39 

 $1,986.23 

 $410,551.85 

 $103,906.87 

 $280,881.36 

 $189,398.69 

 $25,336.51 

 $24,181.98 

 $2.18 

 $241,500.54 

 $3.34 

 $3.71 

 $4.77 

 $1.69 

 $3.83 

 $3.35 

 $2.62 

 $2.89 

 $0.73 

 $2.66 

 $3.04 

 $3.34 

 $3.71 

 $4.77 

 $1.69 

 $3.83 

 $3.35 

 $2.62 

 $2.89 

 $0.73 

 $12,289.10 

 $548,816.39 

 $1,986.23 

 $410,551.85 

 $103,906.87 

 $280,881.36 

 $189,398.69 

 $25,336.51 

 $24,181.98 

 $2.18 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $12,289.10 

 $548,816.39 

 $1,986.23 

 $410,551.85 

 $103,906.87 

 $280,881.36 

 $189,398.69 

 $25,336.51 

 $24,181.98 

 $2.18 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 4,037

 164,311

 535

 86,051

 61,459

 73,321

 56,586

 9,664

 8,355

 3

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

National 
Forest

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

TOMBIGBEE 
PNF (0238)

BIENVILLE 
PNF (0231)

DELTA PNF 
(0236)

BIENVILLE 
PNF (0231)

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

HOLLY 
SPRINGS PNF
(0233)

HOLLY 
SPRINGS PNF
(0233)

Southern 
Hardwoods 
Lab 
Experimental 
Area (7014)

DE SOTO PNF
(0232)

Pearl River

Perry

Pontotoc

Scott

Sharkey

Smith

Stone

Tippah

Union

Washington
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County Township Cong. Dist. Acres 25% 7 Year 
Rolling Average 

Payment

Formula / 
Transition 
Payment 

Special Acts 
Payment

Total Payment Average 
Payment Per 

Acre

Wilkinson (157)

Winston (159)

Yalobusha 
(161)

Yazoo (163)

03 (03)

01 (01)

02 (02)

02 (02)

 22,434

 28,849

 20,952

 13

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $187,516.64 

 $90,136.65 

 $47,336.41 

 $17.90 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $187,516.64 

 $90,136.65 

 $47,336.41 

 $17.90 

 $8.36 

 $3.12 

 $2.26 

 $1.38 

 $2.66 

 $8.36 

 $3.12 

 $2.26 

 $1.38 

 $241,500.54 

 $187,516.64 

 $90,136.65 

 $47,336.41 

 $17.90 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $241,500.54 

 $187,516.64 

 $90,136.65 

 $47,336.41 

 $17.90 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 $0.00 

 90,809

 22,434

 28,849

 20,952

 13

 $3.61  $4,298,082.72  $0.00  $4,298,082.72  $0.00  1,191,292

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

National 
Forest

HOMOCHITTO
PNF (0234)

TOMBIGBEE 
PNF (0238)

HOLLY 
SPRINGS PNF
(0233)

DELTA PNF 
(0236)

Wayne

Wilkinson

Winston

Yalobusha

Yazoo

MISSISSIPPI


