County	Township	Cong. Dist.	National Forest	Acres	25% 7 Year Rolling Average Payment	Formula / Transition Payment	Special Acts Payment	Total Payment	Average Payment Per Acre
				MISSI	SSIPPI (28)		l.		'
Adams (001)		03 (03)	HOMOCHITTO PNF (0234)	14,540	\$0.00	\$90,378.17	\$0.00	\$90,378.17	\$6.22
		'	Adams Total	14,540	\$0.00	\$90,378.17	\$0.00	\$90,378.17	\$6.22
Amite (005)		03 (03)	HOMOCHITTO PNF (0234)	35,709	\$0.00	\$201,403.69	\$0.00	\$201,403.69	\$5.64
			Amite Total	35,709	\$0.00	\$201,403.69	\$0.00	\$201,403.69	\$5.64
Benton (009)		01 (01)	HOLLY SPRINGS PNF (0233)	55,581	\$0.00	\$184,633.96	\$0.00	\$184,633.96	\$3.32
			Benton Total	55,581	\$0.00	\$184,633.96	\$0.00	\$184,633.96	\$3.32
Chickasaw (017)		01 (01)	TOMBIGBEE PNF (0238)	26,285	\$0.00	\$87,151.80	\$0.00	\$87,151.80	\$3.32
	Chickasaw Total			26,285	\$0.00	\$87,151.80	\$0.00	\$87,151.80	\$3.32
Choctaw (019)		01 (01)	TOMBIGBEE PNF (0238)	11,683	\$0.00	\$41,505.65	\$0.00	\$41,505.65	\$3.55
		C	Choctaw Total	11,683	\$0.00	\$41,505.65	\$0.00	\$41,505.65	\$3.55
Copiah (029)		02 (02)	HOMOCHITTO PNF (0234)	7,369	\$0.00	\$48,116.78	\$0.00	\$48,116.78	\$6.53
		·	Copiah Total	7,369	\$0.00	\$48,116.78	\$0.00	\$48,116.78	\$6.53
Forrest (035)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	50,964	\$0.00	\$134,316.44	\$0.00	\$134,316.44	\$2.64
	Forre	Forrest Total	50,964	\$0.00	\$134,316.44	\$0.00	\$134,316.44	\$2.64	
Franklin (037)		03 (03)	HOMOCHITTO PNF (0234)	96,035	\$0.00	\$507,930.35	\$0.00	\$507,930.35	\$5.29
			Franklin Total	96,035	\$0.00	\$507,930.35	\$0.00	\$507,930.35	\$5.29
George (039)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	14,306	\$0.00	\$40,236.40	\$0.00	\$40,236.40	\$2.81
			George Total	14,306	\$0.00	\$40,236.40	\$0.00	\$40,236.40	\$2.81
Greene (041)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	33,544	\$0.00	\$163,518.46	\$0.00	\$163,518.46	\$4.87
			Greene Total	33,544	\$0.00	\$163,518.46	\$0.00	\$163,518.46	\$4.87
Harrison (047)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	63,324	\$0.00	\$181,706.82	\$0.00	\$181,706.82	\$2.87
		ŀ	Harrison Total	63,324	\$0.00	\$181,706.82	\$0.00	\$181,706.82	\$2.87

Note: PCPI data for year 2018 is used for Formula Payment Calculation

ASR: Final Payment Detail Report PNF (ASR-10-03)

County	Township	Cong. Dist.	National Forest	Acres	25% 7 Year Rolling Average Payment	Formula / Transition Payment	Special Acts Payment	Total Payment	Average Payment Per Acre
Jackson (059)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	22,690	\$0.00	\$57,570.14	\$0.00	\$57,570.14	\$2.54
		J	ackson Total	22,690	\$0.00	\$57,570.14	\$0.00	\$57,570.14	\$2.54
Jasper (061)		03 (03)	BIENVILLE PNF (0231)	17,517	\$0.00	\$66,580.44	\$0.00	\$66,580.44	\$3.80
		·	Jasper Total	17,517	\$0.00	\$66,580.44	\$0.00	\$66,580.44	\$3.80
Jefferson (063)		02 (02)	HOMOCHITTO PNF (0234)	8,073	\$0.00	\$52,464.95	\$0.00	\$52,464.95	\$6.50
		Je	efferson Total	8,073	\$0.00	\$52,464.95	\$0.00	\$52,464.95	\$6.50
Jones (067)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	33,207	\$0.00	\$91,861.90	\$0.00	\$91,861.90	\$2.77
			Jones Total	33,207	\$0.00	\$91,861.90	\$0.00	\$91,861.90	\$2.77
Lafayette (071)		01 (01)	HOLLY SPRINGS PNF (0233)	40,168	\$0.00	\$68,631.73	\$0.00	\$68,631.73	\$1.71
		01 (01)	UNKNOWN (7012)	15	\$0.00	\$25.63	\$0.00	\$25.63	\$1.71
		La	afayette Total	40,183	\$0.00	\$68,657.36	\$0.00	\$68,657.36	\$1.71
Lincoln (085)		03 (03)	HOMOCHITTO PNF (0234)	7,920	\$0.00	\$38,280.04	\$0.00	\$38,280.04	\$4.83
			Lincoln Total	7,920	\$0.00	\$38,280.04	\$0.00	\$38,280.04	\$4.83
Marshall (093)		01 (01)	HOLLY SPRINGS PNF (0233)	21,523	\$0.00	\$62,617.68	\$0.00	\$62,617.68	\$2.91
		N	larshall Total	21,523	\$0.00	\$62,617.68	\$0.00	\$62,617.68	\$2.91
Newton (101)		03 (03)	BIENVILLE PNF (0231)	3,343	\$0.00	\$14,883.09	\$0.00	\$14,883.09	\$4.45
			Newton Total	3,343	\$0.00	\$14,883.09	\$0.00	\$14,883.09	\$4.45
Oktibbeha (105)		01 (01)	TOMBIGBEE PNF (0238)	40	\$0.00	\$139.93	\$0.00	\$139.93	\$3.50
		03 (03)	TOMBIGBEE PNF (0238)	77	\$0.00	\$269.37	\$0.00	\$269.37	\$3.50
		Ok	tibbeha Total	117	\$0.00	\$409.30	\$0.00	\$409.30	\$3.50
Pearl River (109)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	4,037	\$0.00	\$12,289.10	\$0.00	\$12,289.10	\$3.04

Note: PCPI data for year 2018 is used for Formula Payment Calculation

ASR: Final Payment Detail Report PNF (ASR-10-03)

County	Township	Cong. Dist.	National Forest	Acres	25% 7 Year Rolling Average Payment	Formula / Transition Payment	Special Acts Payment	Total Payment	Average Payment Per Acre
		Pea	rl River Total	4,037	\$0.00	\$12,289.10	\$0.00	\$12,289.10	\$3.04
Perry (111)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	164,311	\$0.00	\$548,816.39	\$0.00	\$548,816.39	\$3.34
			Perry Total	164,311	\$0.00	\$548,816.39	\$0.00	\$548,816.39	\$3.34
Pontotoc (115)		01 (01)	TOMBIGBEE PNF (0238)	535	\$0.00	\$1,986.23	\$0.00	\$1,986.23	\$3.71
		Po	ontotoc Total	535	\$0.00	\$1,986.23	\$0.00	\$1,986.23	\$3.71
Scott (123)		03 (03)	BIENVILLE PNF (0231)	86,051	\$0.00	\$410,551.85	\$0.00	\$410,551.85	\$4.77
			Scott Total	86,051	\$0.00	\$410,551.85	\$0.00	\$410,551.85	\$4.77
Sharkey (125)		02 (02)	DELTA PNF (0236)	61,459	\$0.00	\$103,906.87	\$0.00	\$103,906.87	\$1.69
		S	harkey Total	61,459	\$0.00	\$103,906.87	\$0.00	\$103,906.87	\$1.69
Smith (129)		03 (03)	BIENVILLE PNF (0231)	73,321	\$0.00	\$280,881.36	\$0.00	\$280,881.36	\$3.83
			Smith Total	73,321	\$0.00	\$280,881.36	\$0.00	\$280,881.36	\$3.83
Stone (131)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	56,586	\$0.00	\$189,398.69	\$0.00	\$189,398.69	\$3.35
			Stone Total	56,586	\$0.00	\$189,398.69	\$0.00	\$189,398.69	\$3.35
Tippah (139)		01 (01)	HOLLY SPRINGS PNF (0233)	9,664	\$0.00	\$25,336.51	\$0.00	\$25,336.51	\$2.62
			Tippah Total	9,664	\$0.00	\$25,336.51	\$0.00	\$25,336.51	\$2.62
Union (145)		01 (01)	HOLLY SPRINGS PNF (0233)	8,355	\$0.00	\$24,181.98	\$0.00	\$24,181.98	\$2.89
		·	Union Total	8,355	\$0.00	\$24,181.98	\$0.00	\$24,181.98	\$2.89
Washington (151)		02 (02)	Southern Hardwoods Lab Experimental Area (7014)	3		\$2.18	\$0.00	\$2.18	\$0.73
		Wash	nington Total	3		\$2.18	\$0.00	\$2.18	\$0.73
Wayne (153)		04 (04)	DE SOTO PNF (0232)	90,809	\$0.00	\$241,500.54	\$0.00	\$241,500.54	\$2.66

Note: PCPI data for year 2018 is used for Formula Payment Calculation

ASR: Final Payment Detail Report PNF (ASR-10-03)

County	Township	Cong. Dist.	National Forest	Acres	25% 7 Year Rolling Average Payment	Formula / Transition Payment	Special Acts Payment	Total Payment	Average Payment Per Acre
			Wayne Total	90,809	\$0.00	\$241,500.54	\$0.00	\$241,500.54	\$2.66
Wilkinson (157)		03 (03)	HOMOCHITTO PNF (0234)	22,434	\$0.00	\$187,516.64	\$0.00	\$187,516.64	\$8.36
		Wil	kinson Total	22,434	\$0.00	\$187,516.64	\$0.00	\$187,516.64	\$8.36
Winston (159)		01 (01)	TOMBIGBEE PNF (0238)	28,849	\$0.00	\$90,136.65	\$0.00	\$90,136.65	\$3.12
		V	Vinston Total	28,849	\$0.00	\$90,136.65	\$0.00	\$90,136.65	\$3.12
Yalobusha (161)		02 (02)	HOLLY SPRINGS PNF (0233)	20,952	\$0.00	\$47,336.41	\$0.00	\$47,336.41	\$2.26
	Yalobusha Total			20,952	\$0.00	\$47,336.41	\$0.00	\$47,336.41	\$2.26
Yazoo (163)		02 (02)	DELTA PNF (0236)	13	\$0.00	\$17.90	\$0.00	\$17.90	\$1.38
			Yazoo Total	13	\$0.00	\$17.90	\$0.00	\$17.90	\$1.38
		MISS	ISSIPPI Total	1,191,292	\$0.00	\$4,298,082.72	\$0.00	\$4,298,082.72	\$3.61